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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

      Personal          62      4,883,000      5,288,700      5,288,700        167,100              0        572,800        788,900        403,900           8.31
        Real         2,404    130,358,700    133,097,300    132,845,000      1,828,000      1,478,100      2,836,200      1,340,727        399,099           1.91
  Totals             Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt           65              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59080               65              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    7      2,348,200      2,620,000      2,620,000          5,300              0        277,100        329,300          4,100          11.57
    59080                7      2,348,200      2,620,000      2,620,000          5,300              0        277,100        329,300          4,100          11.57
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     2        356,500        426,000        426,000              0              0         69,500         69,500              0          19.50
    59080                2        356,500        426,000        426,000              0              0         69,500         69,500              0          19.50
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    53      2,178,300      2,242,700      2,242,700        161,800              0        226,200        390,100        399,800           2.96
    59080               53      2,178,300      2,242,700      2,242,700        161,800              0        226,200        390,100        399,800           2.96
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    2151    111,391,200    113,538,500    113,286,200      1,353,500      1,212,300      2,036,200      1,288,227        399,099           1.70
    59080             2151    111,391,200    113,538,500    113,286,200      1,353,500      1,212,300      2,036,200      1,288,227        399,099           1.70
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        4        543,700        755,200        755,200              0        -94,200        305,700              0              0          38.90
    59080                4        543,700        755,200        755,200              0        -94,200        305,700              0              0          38.90
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       55      4,322,700      4,290,100      4,290,100        224,100         21,300        170,200         47,000              0          -0.75
    59080               55      4,322,700      4,290,100      4,290,100        224,100         21,300        170,200         47,000              0          -0.75
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    194     14,101,100     14,513,500     14,513,500        250,400        338,700        324,100          5,500              0           2.92
    59080              194     14,101,100     14,513,500     14,513,500        250,400        338,700        324,100          5,500              0           2.92
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59080          2531    135,241,700    138,386,000    138,133,700      1,995,100      1,478,100      3,409,000      2,129,627        802,999           2.14
    Exempt              65              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       7      2,348,200      2,620,000      2,620,000          5,300              0        277,100        329,300          4,100          11.57
    Ind. Personal        2        356,500        426,000        426,000              0              0         69,500         69,500              0          19.50
    Com. Personal       53      2,178,300      2,242,700      2,242,700        161,800              0        226,200        390,100        399,800           2.96
    Residential       2151    111,391,200    113,538,500    113,286,200      1,353,500      1,212,300      2,036,200      1,288,227        399,099           1.70
    Industrial           4        543,700        755,200        755,200              0        -94,200        305,700              0              0          38.90
    Commercial          55      4,322,700      4,290,100      4,290,100        224,100         21,300        170,200         47,000              0          -0.75
    Agricultural       194     14,101,100     14,513,500     14,513,500        250,400        338,700        324,100          5,500              0           2.92
  Property Class     Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59080   DISTRICT 59080
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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           65              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   2,466    135,241,700    138,386,000    138,133,700      1,995,100      1,478,100      3,409,000      2,129,627        802,999           2.14
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

      Personal          62      4,883,000      4,883,000      5,288,700      4,883,000      4,883,000      5,288,700      5,288,700      5,288,700      5,288,700
        Real         2,404    130,358,700    130,184,000    132,845,000    108,364,970    108,202,908    111,054,920    110,835,502    111,022,988    111,002,770
  Totals             Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP

  All: Exempt           65              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59080               65              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    7      2,348,200      2,348,200      2,620,000      2,348,200      2,348,200      2,620,000      2,620,000      2,620,000      2,620,000
    59080                7      2,348,200      2,348,200      2,620,000      2,348,200      2,348,200      2,620,000      2,620,000      2,620,000      2,620,000
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     2        356,500        356,500        426,000        356,500        356,500        426,000        426,000        426,000        426,000
    59080                2        356,500        356,500        426,000        356,500        356,500        426,000        426,000        426,000        426,000
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    53      2,178,300      2,178,300      2,242,700      2,178,300      2,178,300      2,242,700      2,242,700      2,242,700      2,242,700
    59080               53      2,178,300      2,178,300      2,242,700      2,178,300      2,178,300      2,242,700      2,242,700      2,242,700      2,242,700
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    2151    111,391,200    111,216,500    113,286,200     94,494,598     94,332,536     96,889,917     96,670,499     96,789,488     96,769,270
    59080             2151    111,391,200    111,216,500    113,286,200     94,494,598     94,332,536     96,889,917     96,670,499     96,789,488     96,769,270
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        4        543,700        543,700        755,200        529,922        529,922        661,704        661,704        765,373        765,373
    59080                4        543,700        543,700        755,200        529,922        529,922        661,704        661,704        765,373        765,373
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       55      4,322,700      4,322,700      4,290,100      3,495,731      3,495,731      3,407,859      3,407,859      3,453,944      3,453,944
    59080               55      4,322,700      4,322,700      4,290,100      3,495,731      3,495,731      3,407,859      3,407,859      3,453,944      3,453,944
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    194     14,101,100     14,101,100     14,513,500      9,844,719      9,844,719     10,095,440     10,095,440     10,014,183     10,014,183
    59080              194     14,101,100     14,101,100     14,513,500      9,844,719      9,844,719     10,095,440     10,095,440     10,014,183     10,014,183
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59080          2531    135,241,700    135,067,000    138,133,700    113,247,970    113,085,908    116,343,620    116,124,202    116,311,688    116,291,470
    Exempt              65              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       7      2,348,200      2,348,200      2,620,000      2,348,200      2,348,200      2,620,000      2,620,000      2,620,000      2,620,000
    Ind. Personal        2        356,500        356,500        426,000        356,500        356,500        426,000        426,000        426,000        426,000
    Com. Personal       53      2,178,300      2,178,300      2,242,700      2,178,300      2,178,300      2,242,700      2,242,700      2,242,700      2,242,700
    Residential       2151    111,391,200    111,216,500    113,286,200     94,494,598     94,332,536     96,889,917     96,670,499     96,789,488     96,769,270
    Industrial           4        543,700        543,700        755,200        529,922        529,922        661,704        661,704        765,373        765,373
    Commercial          55      4,322,700      4,322,700      4,290,100      3,495,731      3,495,731      3,407,859      3,407,859      3,453,944      3,453,944
    Agricultural       194     14,101,100     14,101,100     14,513,500      9,844,719      9,844,719     10,095,440     10,095,440     10,014,183     10,014,183
  Property Class     Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59080   DISTRICT 59080
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           65              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   2,466    135,241,700    135,067,000    138,133,700    113,247,970    113,085,908    116,343,620    116,124,202    116,311,688    116,291,470
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      2,348,200              0      2,348,200              0      2,348,200              0      2,620,000
    59080                0              0      2,348,200              0      2,348,200              0      2,348,200              0      2,620,000
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     2        356,500              0        356,500              0        356,500              0        426,000              0
    59080                2        356,500              0        356,500              0        356,500              0        426,000              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    53      2,178,300              0      2,178,300              0      2,178,300              0      2,242,700              0
    59080               53      2,178,300              0      2,178,300              0      2,178,300              0      2,242,700              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1262     74,323,380     37,067,820     74,124,080     37,092,420     73,451,380     37,765,120     73,599,003     39,687,197
    59080             1262     74,323,380     37,067,820     74,124,080     37,092,420     73,451,380     37,765,120     73,599,003     39,687,197
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0        543,700              0        543,700              0        543,700              0        755,200
    59080                0              0        543,700              0        543,700              0        543,700              0        755,200
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1         55,200      4,267,500         55,200      4,267,500         55,200      4,267,500         54,450      4,235,650
    59080                1         55,200      4,267,500         55,200      4,267,500         55,200      4,267,500         54,450      4,235,650
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    189     13,656,904        444,196     13,656,904        444,196     13,656,904        444,196     14,212,989        300,511
    59080              189     13,656,904        444,196     13,656,904        444,196     13,656,904        444,196     14,212,989        300,511
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59080         1,511     90,570,284     44,671,416     90,370,984     44,696,016     89,698,284     45,368,716     90,535,142     47,598,558
    Exempt               4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      2,348,200              0      2,348,200              0      2,348,200              0      2,620,000
    Ind. Personal        2        356,500              0        356,500              0        356,500              0        426,000              0
    Com. Personal       53      2,178,300              0      2,178,300              0      2,178,300              0      2,242,700              0
    Residential       1262     74,323,380     37,067,820     74,124,080     37,092,420     73,451,380     37,765,120     73,599,003     39,687,197
    Industrial           0              0        543,700              0        543,700              0        543,700              0        755,200
    Commercial           1         55,200      4,267,500         55,200      4,267,500         55,200      4,267,500         54,450      4,235,650
    Agricultural       189     13,656,904        444,196     13,656,904        444,196     13,656,904        444,196     14,212,989        300,511
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59080   DISTRICT 59080
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

       Exempt            4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,507     90,570,284     44,671,416     90,370,984     44,696,016     89,698,284     45,368,716     90,535,142     47,598,558
      Personal          55      2,534,800      2,348,200      2,534,800      2,348,200      2,534,800      2,348,200      2,668,700      2,620,000
        Real         1,452     88,035,484     42,323,216     87,836,184     42,347,816     87,163,484     43,020,516     87,866,442     44,978,558
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG

  All: Exempt            4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59080                4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      2,348,200              0      2,348,200              0      2,348,200              0      2,620,000
    59080                0              0      2,348,200              0      2,348,200              0      2,348,200              0      2,620,000
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     2        356,500              0        356,500              0        356,500              0        426,000              0
    59080                2        356,500              0        356,500              0        356,500              0        426,000              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    53      2,178,300              0      2,178,300              0      2,178,300              0      2,242,700              0
    59080               53      2,178,300              0      2,178,300              0      2,178,300              0      2,242,700              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    1262     65,133,942     29,360,656     65,060,549     29,271,987     64,389,736     29,942,800     64,748,635     31,921,864
    59080             1262     65,133,942     29,360,656     65,060,549     29,271,987     64,389,736     29,942,800     64,748,635     31,921,864
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0        529,922              0        529,922              0        529,922              0        661,704
    59080                0              0        529,922              0        529,922              0        529,922              0        661,704
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        1         55,200      3,440,531         55,200      3,440,531         55,200      3,440,531         54,450      3,353,409
    59080                1         55,200      3,440,531         55,200      3,440,531         55,200      3,440,531         54,450      3,353,409
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    189      9,521,445        323,274      9,521,445        323,274      9,521,445        323,274      9,864,542        230,898
    59080              189      9,521,445        323,274      9,521,445        323,274      9,521,445        323,274      9,864,542        230,898
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59080          1511     77,245,387     36,002,583     77,171,994     35,913,914     76,501,181     36,584,727     77,336,327     38,787,875
    Exempt               4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      2,348,200              0      2,348,200              0      2,348,200              0      2,620,000
    Ind. Personal        2        356,500              0        356,500              0        356,500              0        426,000              0
    Com. Personal       53      2,178,300              0      2,178,300              0      2,178,300              0      2,242,700              0
    Residential       1262     65,133,942     29,360,656     65,060,549     29,271,987     64,389,736     29,942,800     64,748,635     31,921,864
    Industrial           0              0        529,922              0        529,922              0        529,922              0        661,704
    Commercial           1         55,200      3,440,531         55,200      3,440,531         55,200      3,440,531         54,450      3,353,409
    Agricultural       189      9,521,445        323,274      9,521,445        323,274      9,521,445        323,274      9,864,542        230,898
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59080   DISTRICT 59080
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

       Exempt            4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,507     77,245,387     36,002,583     77,171,994     35,913,914     76,501,181     36,584,727     77,336,327     38,787,875
      Personal          55      2,534,800      2,348,200      2,534,800      2,348,200      2,534,800      2,348,200      2,668,700      2,620,000
        Real         1,452     74,710,587     33,654,383     74,637,194     33,565,714     73,966,381     34,236,527     74,667,627     36,167,875
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG

  All: Exempt            4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59080                4              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>

RZ - Renaissance Zone         Real & Personal                         2        784,000             705,274
RZ - Renaissance Zone         Personal                                1        478,300             478,300
RZ - Renaissance Zone         Real                                    1        305,700             226,974

                                                                  Count      SEV Value       Taxable Value

*****   CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals   *****

0                        42              0        734,400        734,400        489,600        676,500        676,500        451,000
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Special Act Totals    >>>>>

RZ - Renaissance Zone                        Real & Personal              2              784000              705274
RZ - Renaissance Zone                        Personal                     1              478300              478300
RZ - Renaissance Zone                        Real                         1              305700              226974

                                                                      Count           SEV Value       Taxable Value

*****   Special Act Totals   *****

0                        42              0        734,400        734,400        489,600        676,500        676,500        451,000
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

SIETSEMA FARMS FEEDS LLC            has    1,743,800 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

CEDAR NORTH DEVELOPMENT LLC         has      340,500 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO INC     has      361,600 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
UPI HOLDINGS LLC                    has      402,400 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
UNIVERSAL PRODUCTS INC              has      426,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DTE ENERGY                          has      438,000 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
SMITH BRIEN J                       has      449,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PIERCE DEVELOPMENT LLC              has      454,113 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
GREAT LAKES ENERGY COOPERATIVE      has      460,200 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FLEX-CABLE                          has      478,300 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ALLIED WASTE INDUSTRIES             has      609,300 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BASSETT IRWIN J & DIANE I           has      629,204 Taxable Value in 10 Parcel(s)
HAMLIN ROBERT & KAYLYN              has      638,800 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ALLIED WASTE                        has      880,354 Taxable Value in 22 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    1,700,844 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
SIETSEMA FARMS FEEDS LLC            has    1,743,800 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

015-020-020-00              PIERCE DEVELOPMENT LLC                 $     320,898
015-540-011-00              CORNELIUS DAVID M                      $     329,500
777-002-004-42              CEDAR NORTH DEVELOPMENT LLC            $     329,600
015-540-012-00              HOLMES JOHN E & KRIS A                 $     337,084
015-900-067-00              RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO INC        $     361,600
015-004-016-10              UPI HOLDINGS LLC                       $     402,400
015-900-049-00              UNIVERSAL PRODUCTS INC                 $     426,000
015-900-035-00              DTE ENERGY                             $     433,200
015-540-013-00              SMITH BRIEN J                          $     449,000
015-900-003-00              GREAT LAKES ENERGY COOPERATIVE         $     460,200
015-900-192-00              FLEX-CABLE                             $     478,300
015-900-036-00              ALLIED WASTE INDUSTRIES                $     609,300
015-018-006-00              HAMLIN ROBERT & KAYLYN                 $     638,800
015-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,455,800
015-002-001-20              SIETSEMA FARMS FEEDS LLC               $   1,529,600
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

015-020-020-00              PIERCE DEVELOPMENT LLC                 $     358,100
015-540-006-00              HUNGERFORD NOREEN M TRUST              $     360,800
015-900-067-00              RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO INC        $     361,600
015-019-001-00              HUBERT THOMAS F                        $     383,600
015-004-016-10              UPI HOLDINGS LLC                       $     402,400
015-900-049-00              UNIVERSAL PRODUCTS INC                 $     426,000
015-540-012-00              HOLMES JOHN E & KRIS A                 $     431,100
015-900-035-00              DTE ENERGY                             $     433,200
015-540-013-00              SMITH BRIEN J                          $     449,000
015-900-003-00              GREAT LAKES ENERGY COOPERATIVE         $     460,200
015-900-192-00              FLEX-CABLE                             $     478,300
015-900-036-00              ALLIED WASTE INDUSTRIES                $     609,300
015-018-006-00              HAMLIN ROBERT & KAYLYN                 $     638,800
015-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,455,800
015-002-001-20              SIETSEMA FARMS FEEDS LLC               $   1,529,600
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

HARDING MARCY J                     has          27,100.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BAIRD DEBORA K                      has          27,514.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
CAVERLEY SHAWN                      has          27,524.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
JAMA PROPERTIES LLC                 has          27,878.40 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
GRINWIS VICTOR                      has          28,223.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
BYLE LESLIE                         has          29,048.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has          43,560.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
ZIMMERMAN STEVEN A                  has          44,871.65 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
DILLON MANICE                       has          45,012.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
REYERS INVESTMENTS LLC              has          65,775.60 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
MDOT                                has          72,289.75 Total Acres in 29 Parcel(s)
VILLAGE OF PIERSON                  has          97,672.26 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
DILLON MANICE D                     has         102,972.48 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s)
KBH HOMES LLC                       has         197,277.24 Total Acres in 13 Parcel(s)
MIDWEST LAND HOLDINGS LLC           has         511,649.00 Total Acres in 18 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

HOLMES JOHN E & KRIS A              has      431,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DTE ENERGY                          has      438,000 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
SMITH BRIEN J                       has      449,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GREAT LAKES ENERGY COOPERATIVE      has      460,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FLEX-CABLE                          has      478,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PIERCE DEVELOPMENT LLC              has      528,100 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HUNGERFORD NOREEN M TRUST           has      541,600 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
ALLIED WASTE INDUSTRIES             has      609,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FAHNER SHELDON F & LORIE L          has      635,600 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
HUBERT THOMAS F                     has      637,100 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
HAMLIN ROBERT & KAYLYN              has      638,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
BASSETT IRWIN J & DIANE I           has      710,100 S.E.V. Value in 10 Parcel(s)
ALLIED WASTE                        has    1,322,200 S.E.V. Value in 22 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    1,704,600 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)


